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October 11, 2026
Torino, Italy
Group | - Autostart

For colts and fillies born in 2022, geldings excluded, registered in the Studbook of a U.E.T. member
country.

U.E.T. has nominated the organisation of the race to Torino racetrack with the following terms:

- The Eliminatory races will be held on September 25, 2026 at Paris-Vincennes racetrack, on
September 26, 2026 at Gothenburg-Aby racetrack and on September 27, 2026 at Milan racetrack.
The start declaration will be registered by SETF, MASAF and ST.

The choice of the racetrack where the horses have to qualify is up to the decision of each trainer and
owner.

A trainer is allowed to enter a horse in an Eliminatory race only in one country.

PURSE IN EURO:
Eliminatories : each one at least 30.000 €
Final : at least 350.000 €

The following countries enter all foals born in 2022 and registered in their Stud-Book on the basis
of 10 Euros per foal: Austria, Belgium, Czech Republic, Denmark, Finland, France, Germany,
Ireland, Italy, Lithuania, The Netherlands, Norway, Spain, Sweden and Switzerland.

The list of the horses confirmed and the payment corresponding have to be sent to the UET secretariat
before September 30" of the year following the birth.

A confirmation of the entries and the payment of the requested fees, by the owners of the horses, has
to be done at the following dates :

LIS NOVEMDET 2024 ..ottt e e e e se e aeeeeeeeessnaeaaees 150 EURO
15 NOVEMDET 2025 .o nnann 300 EURO
Preliminary Start Declaration 01.08.2026 ........c..cccvevierierienienieereeieesee e e 500 EURO

Definitive Start Declaration for the Eliminatory races on 21.09.2026 — 12h00...... 1.000 EURO
In addition a horse initially entered and for which the confirmation fees have not been paid may be

supplemented in the race, by paying a fee of 20.000 € at the latest on August 1% 2026.

The owners confirming the entries of their horses will send the amounts corresponding to their
Racing Authority where they are registered. The Racing Authorities will transmit, in the 15 days
following the closing date, the list of horses confirmed or declared as a starter.

Besides the Racing Authority will send to the UET secretariat the payment :
e of the confirmations before December 31% of the year.

e of the start declaration within the 30 days after the closing date.
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Maximum 12 runners in each Eliminatory race and in the UET Grand Prix Final are accepted. If only
12 start declarations are received for the Eliminatories, there will be only one race.

The number of Eliminatories races shall be decided according to the number of definitive Start
Declarations received.

ELIMINATORIES:

The number of starting horses will determined the formula of Eliminatory, under the following
conditions :

12 runners One Eliminatory race

13 to 24 runners Two Eliminatory races 37 to 48 runners Four Eliminatory races
25 to 36 runners Three Eliminatory races 49 to 60 runners Five Eliminatory races,
etc.

The number of places in the UET Grand Prix Final shall be distributed in proportion to the number
of horses started in the Eliminatory races on the three racetracks.

Should the number of horses to be qualified in the UET Grand Prix Final in the different Eliminatory
races not be the same in each race, both racetracks shall first qualify the same number of horses per
Eliminatory race. The remaining post positions in the Final are assigned on each racetrack to the
horse coming next in the classification, having the best absolute time. If still a tie (the same 10th of
a second), it will be a draw.

The post positions of the qualified horses in the UET Grand Prix Final, the name of the driver, the
shoes declaration and all the elements requested by the country organising the race is fixed on
October 5, 2026, 9.30 am.

If a horse qualified to the UET Grand Prix Final is not confirmed as a starter, it can, before the
drawings of post positions in that race, be replaced by the next horse in the ranking of the relevant
Eliminatory race.

The distribution of the horses in the different Eliminatory races containing the same number of horses
at one unit, is done according to the present rules and can be consulted at the UET secretariat.

Should a horse be disqualified in an Eliminatory race as a result of a positive doping test, it will be
automatically disqualified in the UET Grand Prix Final.

If a horse, after all the Eliminatory races, has been treated in a way that requires a 14 days or longer
withdrawal period according to the “List of prohibited substances and withdrawal times” of the
MASATF, the horse is not allowed to race in the UET Grand Prix Final.

No horse is allowed to take part in a race between the day after the date of declaration as a starter in
an Eliminatory race and the race itself.

No horse is allowed to take part in a race between the Eliminatory races and the UET Grand Prix
Final.

POST POSITION:

Eight (8) horses will start in the first row in each race. In the Eliminatory races, the post positions
will be drawn by lots.

Horse number one of each country (with the highest life earnings) starts in the first line.
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In the UET Grand Prix Final, the post positions shall first be drawn among the winners of the
Eliminatory races, then among the seconds, the thirds, etc.

The trainers and owners are authorized to choose their post position in this order.

MASAF will support the transport fees by truck from Sweden and France to Italy for horses qualified
in Sweden on the basis of 0.5 € per km and horse. Owners who organize themselves the transport of
their horses will receive compensation on the same basis.

RESPONSABILIES OF THE FEDERATIONS
Each Racing Authority is responsible for the holding of the list of the entries for the horses born and

registered in its Stud-book and takes the commitment to contact the owners of horses for the various
confirmations in due time.

PAYMENT OF THE FINAL

UET will pay to the organizer of the UET Grand Prix Final the amount effectively collected 30
days after the Final. It is up to the organizer, to complete the prize money announced.
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UET GRAND PRIX 2026
Horses registered after the 2" confirmation on November 15, 2025

Lo NOUREWNPRE

A DDA, PBAEADPEDWWWWWWWWWWNDNNNNNNNMNMNNRRRPRRPRRRRPR
GROUNPOLOINNTRWUNPOORNDUTRWNELOORNDUAWN L O

ADMIRE THYSELF (SE)
AGARITA (SE)

ALLANT EXPRESS (SE)
ASTA EXPRESS (SE)
BABISH (SE)

BARKLEY (SE)

BEAR RUSH (SE)
BEARTIC (SE)

BELICHIC (SE)

BEST DIRECTION (SE)
BOLDORE (SE)
BOURBON HILL (SE)
BRAVO CHICO (SE)
BRIGHT DESTINY (SE)
BUDBEE PELLINI (SE)
C.E.WHO'S SHE (SE)
CALL OUT MY NAME (SE)
CALLELA ALBATROSS O (FI)
CAPRICE (SE)
CASANOVA DIABLO (SE)
CHEENAGA (SE)

CHOK DEE (SE)
CHURCHILL (SE)
COCKTAIL SPIRIT (SE)
COLLATERAL (SE)
DANCING POWER (SE)
DIAMOND HEAD (SE)
DIGITAL BRODDE (SE)
EILEEN EDWARDS (SE)
EIRE (SE)

ELECTRA FACE (SE)
ELODIE (SE)

ELTON BROLINE (SE)
EOL (SE)

ES UNA IGLESIA (SE)
EVENEPOEL (SE)
EXPRESS JAB (SE)

EYE CANDY FACE (SE)
FACETIME CASH (SE)
FACETIME QUEEN (SE)
FLOORSTAR (Fl)
FOREST WOOD (SE)
FRAGANCIA (SE)
FRAGOLINO ROSSO (DE)
FRANK SILVIO (SE)

46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.

FRENCH CONNECTION (SE)
FROM SILVIO (SE)
GABER GIO (IT)

GAGU JET (IT)

GALLIUM KRONOS (SE)
GANGSTER VENDIL (SE)
GAUDIO (IT)
GHIRARDELLI (SE)
GIFTED KRONOS (SE)
GILDA GIO (IT)

GINGER GIO (IT)
GINOSTRABLIGGI (IT)
GLAMOUR QUEEN (IT)
GLEAM KRONOS (SE)
GLITTER KRONOS (SE)
GLOBAL GIRLPOWER (SE)
GLOBAL GLADIATOR (SE)
GLORIUS GIO (IT)
GOLDEN BOY (IT)
GOLDEN GIO (IT)
GOLDEN KRONOS (SE)
GOMARI (SE)

GORDON KRONOS (SE)
GOURMET D'ARC (IT)
GRACE VENDIL (SE)
GRANSAL JET (IT)
GRIFFIN KRONOS (SE)
GUGLIELMO JET (IT)
GULP S.L.F. (IT)
GUMSHOE SOX (SE)
Hailstorm (SE)

HAIR (SE)

HAPPY HOUR (SE)
HAPPY PRIDE (SE)
HAUTE COUTURE (SE)
HAWK EYED GIRL (SE)
HELAN GAR (SE)

HELLAS ATHENA (SE)
HEMBRA DRUM (SE)
HENESSI BUTJA (SE)
HIGH FIDELITY (SE)
HIGHLY APPRECIATED (SE)
HITTING HARD (SE)
HOPEFULLY (SE)
HORRENDOUS VOLCANO (SE)
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91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
1009.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
1309.

HOW COME (SE)
HURRYUP (SE)

HYBRIDA (SE)
ILLUMINATO (SE)

INSIDE OUT (SE)

ISAIA DEGATO (SE)
JAVIER ZET (SE)

JEREMY ZET (SE)
JEROME ZET (SE)

KING OF DREAMS (SE)
KISS MY FEET (SE)

LA BAMBA DIABLO (SE)
LASTSTARINHEAVEN (SE)
LAZY DUST (DK)

LEADER WOOD (DK)
LEW'S JACKIE (SE)

LION (SE)

LOVE STORY HELVIN (SE)
LUCKY MOM (DK)

MA AM CHENU (FR)
MAC KINLEY (FR)
MACGUFFIN (SE)
MACHIAVEL BOURBON (FR)
MACHO PERRINE (FR)
MACK DE BLARY (FR)
MAD OF YOU (FR)
MADAME MEARAS (SE)
MADISON SEVEN (FR)
MADRID HAUFOR (FR)
MAESTRO RIVER (FR)
MAESTRO VRIE (FR)
MAGGIE MEARAS (SE)
MAGIC JEWEL (SE)
MAGIC MAN (FR)
MAGIC NIGHT (FR)
MAGICAL (FR)
MAGNUM DU CHOQUEL (FR)
MAHAKALA (SE)
MAHARAJA ATOUT (FR)
MAKE A DREAM (FR)
MAKE YOUR DAY (FR)
MAMADOU PELLINI (SE)
MAN ON FIRE (FR)
MANASLU (FR)
MANATTOGA (CH)
MANDRAKE (SE)
MARDOUK DE GODREL (FR)
MARIANNA (FR)

MARIO MASCAR (FR)
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140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.

MARION D'ATOUT (FR)
MARLEY WANIA (SE)
MARSHAL DE CELLAND (FR)
MARVEL (FR)
MARYLEBONE (SE)
MARZIPAN (FR)

MASSILIA (FR)

MAT MANATHIS (FR)
MATCH POINT (SE)
MATTBALA (CH)
MAVERICK (SE)

MAXIMUS MEARAS (SE)
MAXWELL (SE)

MAY DAY (SE)

MAZAR DE VANDEL (FR)
MAZZOLA (SE)

MEDAVOY (SE)

MEDITATE (SE)

MELINA HAVELOCK (SE)
MELLBY NALAH (SE)
MELLBY NARROW (SE)
MELLBY NASSAU (SE)
MELLBY NOSEY (SE)
MELLBY NOTE (SE)
MEMORY OF CHINA (SE)
MEMPHIS BELLE (SE)
MERCATOR (FR)
MERMAID JOURNEY (FR)
MEYDAN SILVER (SE)
MILADY JOSSELYN (SE)
MILLENIUM (FR)

MIMOSA TO MARTINI (SE)
MINDFREAK (FR)

MISS DE LA COTE (FR)
MISS MATTERS (SE)
MISSISSIPPI DIABLO (SE)
MISTER DREAM TY (FR)
MISTRAL JENILOU (FR)
MON AMOUR D'AURCY (SE)
MONTEQUILLO (FR)
MONZON NORMAND (FR)
MOON DU NOVYER (FR)
MOONSHOT (SE)
MOONWALK D'HERIPRE (FR)
MORE AND MORE (FR)
MORE THAN THIS (SE)
MORNING NEWS (FR)
MOSAIC LIFE (FR)
MOSTRA DE BANVILLE (FR)
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189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
209.
210.
211.
212.
213.
214.
215.
216.
217.
218.
219.
220.
221.
222.
223.
224,
225.
226.
227.
228.
229.
230.
231.
232.
233.
234.
235.
236.
237.

MOUFFETARD (FR)
MUSCLE DREAM (FR)
MUSIQUE CLASSIQUE (FR)
MUST ATOUT (FR)

MY QUALITA PIYA (FR)
MYSTIC DE REUX (FR)
N.Y.EASY ON ME (NO)
NIGHTLIFE IN (SE)
OCCAM'S RAZOR (SE)
OGAT (SE)

ONYX B.R. (NO)
PACEONEARTH (SE)
PACINO AL BOKO (SE)
PAMELA BOKO (SE)
PATO BOKO (SE)
PEACEFUL DAY (NO)
PEARL DI QUATTRO (SE)
PEGGY BOKO (SE)
PELE BOKO (SE)
PELSHIN BOKO (SE)
PERNOD BOKO (SE)
PICCADILLY PELLINI (SE)
PIRAEUS BOKO (SE)
PIVOT EXPRESS (SE)
PRADA BOKO (SE)
Presley Boko (NL)
PRINCE BOKO (SE)
PURE ATHENA (SE)
PURE COLOR (SE)
PURE COUNT (SE)
PURE VANESSA (SE)
RECYCLE CASH (SE)
RIP WHEELER (SE)
RUN LIKE BRODDA (SE)
S.G.FELICITY (SE)
SAGA RAPID (SE)
SAINZ ZON (SE)
SALAHDIN (SE)
SANDYSOUL (SE)
SAPHIRA FIRE (SE)
SHOWTIME ZON (SE)
SLIPSTREAM ZON (SE)
SPARKLING WINE (SE)
SPECIAL ALE (SE)
SPECIAL JOG (SE)
SPEEDBALL JOG (SE)
STORY TELLER (SE)
TITAN PEDRO (NO)
TRIFLI VIXI (SE)
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238.
239.
240.
241.
242.
243.
244,
245.
246.
247.
248.
249.

TRUE EAGLE (SE)

TRUE IDENTITY (SE)
ULTIMO TILE (SE)
UNFORGETTABLE TITLE (SE)
UNICUM (SE)

UNIVERSE TILE (SE)
URANO UNICO (SE)
VASTERBO SECRET (SE)
VINCI WINNER (SE)
WHATSYOURPOISON (SE)
WILD NIGHT (SE)

YAKIRA KEMP (FI)
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