



October 11, 2026

Torino, Italy

Group I - Autostart

For colts and fillies born in 2022, geldings excluded, registered in the Studbook of a U.E.T. member country.

U.E.T. has nominated the organisation of the race to Torino racetrack with the following terms:

- The Eliminatory races will be held on September 25, 2026 at Paris-Vincennes racetrack, on September 26, 2026 at Gothenburg-Åby racetrack and on September 27, 2026 at Milan racetrack. The start declaration will be registered by SETF, MASAF and ST.

The choice of the racetrack where the horses have to qualify is up to the decision of each trainer and owner.

A trainer is allowed to enter a horse in an Eliminatory race only in one country.

PURSE IN EURO:

Eliminatory : each one at least 30.000 €

Final : at least 350.000 €

The following countries enter all foals born in 2022 and registered in their Stud-Book on the basis of 10 Euros per foal: Austria, Belgium, Czech Republic, Denmark, Finland, France, Germany, Ireland, Italy, Lithuania, The Netherlands, Norway, Spain, Sweden and Switzerland.

The list of the horses confirmed and the payment corresponding have to be sent to the UET secretariat before September 30th of the year following the birth.

A confirmation of the entries and the payment of the requested fees, by the owners of the horses, has to be done at the following dates :

15 November 2024 150 EURO

15 November 2025 300 EURO

Preliminary Start Declaration 01.08.2026 500 EURO

Definitive Start Declaration for the Eliminatory races on 21.09.2026 – 12h00..... 1.000 EURO

In addition a horse initially entered and for which the confirmation fees have not been paid may be supplemented in the race, by paying a fee of 20.000 € at the latest on August 1st 2026.

The owners confirming the entries of their horses will send the amounts corresponding to their Racing Authority where they are registered. The Racing Authorities will transmit, in the 15 days following the closing date, the list of horses confirmed or declared as a starter.

Besides the Racing Authority will send to the UET secretariat the payment :

- of the confirmations before December 31st of the year.
- of the start declaration within the 30 days after the closing date.

Maximum 12 runners in each Eliminatory race and in the UET Grand Prix Final are accepted. If only 12 start declarations are received for the Eliminatory, there will be only one race.

The number of Eliminatory races shall be decided according to the number of definitive Start Declarations received.

ELIMINATORIES:

The number of starting horses will be determined by the formula of Eliminatory, under the following conditions :

12 runners	One Eliminatory race		
13 to 24 runners	Two Eliminatory races	37 to 48 runners	Four Eliminatory races
25 to 36 runners etc.	Three Eliminatory races	49 to 60 runners	Five Eliminatory races,

The number of places in the UET Grand Prix Final shall be distributed in proportion to the number of horses started in the Eliminatory races on the three racetracks.

Should the number of horses to be qualified in the UET Grand Prix Final in the different Eliminatory races not be the same in each race, both racetracks shall first qualify the same number of horses per Eliminatory race. The remaining post positions in the Final are assigned on each racetrack to the horse coming next in the classification, having the best absolute time. If still a tie (the same 10th of a second), it will be a draw.

The post positions of the qualified horses in the UET Grand Prix Final, the name of the driver, the shoes declaration and all the elements requested by the country organising the race is fixed on **October 5, 2026, 9.30 am.**

If a horse qualified to the UET Grand Prix Final is not confirmed as a starter, it can, before the drawings of post positions in that race, be replaced by the next horse in the ranking of the relevant Eliminatory race.

The distribution of the horses in the different Eliminatory races containing the same number of horses at one unit, is done according to the present rules and can be consulted at the UET secretariat.

Should a horse be disqualified in an Eliminatory race as a result of a positive doping test, it will be automatically disqualified in the UET Grand Prix Final.

If a horse, after all the Eliminatory races, has been treated in a way that requires a 14 days or longer withdrawal period according to the "List of prohibited substances and withdrawal times" of the MASAF, the horse is not allowed to race in the UET Grand Prix Final.

No horse is allowed to take part in a race between the day after the date of declaration as a starter in an Eliminatory race and the race itself.

No horse is allowed to take part in a race between the Eliminatory races and the UET Grand Prix Final.

POST POSITION:

Eight (8) horses will start in the first row in each race. In the Eliminatory races, the post positions will be drawn by lots.

Horse number one of each country (with the highest life earnings) starts in the first line.

In the UET Grand Prix Final, the post positions shall first be drawn among the winners of the Eliminatory races, then among the seconds, the thirds, etc.

The trainers and owners are authorized to choose their post position in this order.

MASAF will support the transport fees by truck from Sweden and France to Italy for horses qualified in Sweden on the basis of 0.5 € per km and horse. Owners who organize themselves the transport of their horses will receive compensation on the same basis.

RESPONSABILITIES OF THE FEDERATIONS

Each Racing Authority is responsible for the holding of the list of the entries for the horses born and registered in its Stud-book and takes the commitment to contact the owners of horses for the various confirmations in due time.

PAYMENT OF THE FINAL

UET will pay to the organizer of the UET Grand Prix Final the amount effectively collected 30 days after the Final. It is up to the organizer, to complete the prize money announced.



UET GRAND PRIX 2026

Horses registered after the 2nd confirmation on November 15, 2025

1.	ADMIRE THYSELF (SE)	46.	FRENCH CONNECTION (SE)
2.	AGARITA (SE)	47.	FROM SILVIO (SE)
3.	ALLANT EXPRESS (SE)	48.	GABER GIO (IT)
4.	ASTA EXPRESS (SE)	49.	GAGU JET (IT)
5.	BABISH (SE)	50.	GALLIUM KRONOS (SE)
6.	BARKLEY (SE)	51.	GANGSTER VENDIL (SE)
7.	BEAR RUSH (SE)	52.	GAUDIO (IT)
8.	BEARTIC (SE)	53.	GHIRARDELLI (SE)
9.	BELICHIC (SE)	54.	GIFTED KRONOS (SE)
10.	BEST DIRECTION (SE)	55.	GILDA GIO (IT)
11.	BOLDORE (SE)	56.	GINGER GIO (IT)
12.	BOURBON HILL (SE)	57.	GINOSTRABLIGGI (IT)
13.	BRAVO CHICO (SE)	58.	GLAMOUR QUEEN (IT)
14.	BRIGHT DESTINY (SE)	59.	GLEAM KRONOS (SE)
15.	BUDBEE PELLINI (SE)	60.	GLITTER KRONOS (SE)
16.	C.E.WHO'S SHE (SE)	61.	GLOBAL GIRLPOWER (SE)
17.	CALL OUT MY NAME (SE)	62.	GLOBAL GLADIATOR (SE)
18.	CALLELA ALBATROSS O (FI)	63.	GLORIUS GIO (IT)
19.	CAPRICE (SE)	64.	GOLDEN BOY (IT)
20.	CASANOVA DIABLO (SE)	65.	GOLDEN GIO (IT)
21.	CHEENAGA (SE)	66.	GOLDEN KRONOS (SE)
22.	CHOK DEE (SE)	67.	GOMARI (SE)
23.	CHURCHILL (SE)	68.	GORDON KRONOS (SE)
24.	COCKTAIL SPIRIT (SE)	69.	GORMET D'ARC (IT)
25.	COLLATERAL (SE)	70.	GRACE VENDIL (SE)
26.	DANCING POWER (SE)	71.	GRANSAL JET (IT)
27.	DIAMOND HEAD (SE)	72.	GRiffin KRONOS (SE)
28.	DIGITAL BRODDE (SE)	73.	GUGLIELMO JET (IT)
29.	EILEEN EDWARDS (SE)	74.	GULP S.L.F. (IT)
30.	EIRE (SE)	75.	GUMSHOE SOX (SE)
31.	ELECTRA FACE (SE)	76.	Hailstorm (SE)
32.	ELODIE (SE)	77.	HAIR (SE)
33.	ELTON BROLINE (SE)	78.	HAPPY HOUR (SE)
34.	EOL (SE)	79.	HAPPY PRIDE (SE)
35.	ES UNA IGLESIA (SE)	80.	HAUTE COUTURE (SE)
36.	EVENEPOEL (SE)	81.	HAWK EYED GIRL (SE)
37.	EXPRESS JAB (SE)	82.	HELAN GÅR (SE)
38.	EYE CANDY FACE (SE)	83.	HELLAS ATHENA (SE)
39.	FACETIME CASH (SE)	84.	HEMBRA DRUM (SE)
40.	FACETIME QUEEN (SE)	85.	HENESSI BUTJA (SE)
41.	FLOORSTAR (FI)	86.	HIGH FIDELITY (SE)
42.	FOREST WOOD (SE)	87.	HIGHLY APPRECIATED (SE)
43.	FRAGANCIA (SE)	88.	HITTING HARD (SE)
44.	FRAGOLINO ROSSO (DE)	89.	HOPEFULLY (SE)
45.	FRANK SILVIO (SE)	90.	HORRENDOUS VOLCANO (SE)



91.	HOW COME (SE)	140.	MARION D'ATOUT (FR)
92.	HURRYUP (SE)	141.	MARLEY WANIA (SE)
93.	HYBRIDA (SE)	142.	MARSHAL DE CELLAND (FR)
94.	ILLUMINATO (SE)	143.	MARVEL (FR)
95.	INSIDE OUT (SE)	144.	MARYLEBONE (SE)
96.	ISAIA DEGATO (SE)	145.	MARZIPAN (FR)
97.	JAVIER ZET (SE)	146.	MASSILIA (FR)
98.	JEREMY ZET (SE)	147.	MAT MANATHIS (FR)
99.	JEROME ZET (SE)	148.	MATCH POINT (SE)
100.	KING OF DREAMS (SE)	149.	MATTBALA (CH)
101.	KISS MY FEET (SE)	150.	MAVERICK (SE)
102.	LA BAMBA DIABLO (SE)	151.	MAXIMUS MEARAS (SE)
103.	LASTSTARINHEAVEN (SE)	152.	MAXWELL (SE)
104.	LAZY DUST (DK)	153.	MAY DAY (SE)
105.	LEADER WOOD (DK)	154.	MAZAR DE VANDEL (FR)
106.	LEW'S JACKIE (SE)	155.	MAZZOLA (SE)
107.	LION (SE)	156.	MEDAVOY (SE)
108.	LOVE STORY HELVIN (SE)	157.	MEDITATE (SE)
109.	LUCKY MOM (DK)	158.	MELINA HAVELOCK (SE)
110.	MA AM CHENU (FR)	159.	MELLBY NALAH (SE)
111.	MAC KINLEY (FR)	160.	MELLBY NARROW (SE)
112.	MACGUFFIN (SE)	161.	MELLBY NASSAU (SE)
113.	MACHIAVEL BOURBON (FR)	162.	MELLBY NOSEY (SE)
114.	MACHO PERRINE (FR)	163.	MELLBY NOTE (SE)
115.	MACK DE BLARY (FR)	164.	MEMORY OF CHINA (SE)
116.	MAD OF YOU (FR)	165.	MEMPHIS BELLE (SE)
117.	MADAME MEARAS (SE)	166.	MERCATOR (FR)
118.	MADISON SEVEN (FR)	167.	MERMAID JOURNEY (FR)
119.	MADRID HAUFOR (FR)	168.	MEYDAN SILVER (SE)
120.	MAESTRO RIVER (FR)	169.	MILADY JOSSELYN (SE)
121.	MAESTRO VRIE (FR)	170.	MILLENIUM (FR)
122.	MAGGIE MEARAS (SE)	171.	MIMOSA TO MARTINI (SE)
123.	MAGIC JEWEL (SE)	172.	MINDFREAK (FR)
124.	MAGIC MAN (FR)	173.	MISS DE LA COTE (FR)
125.	MAGIC NIGHT (FR)	174.	MISS MATTERS (SE)
126.	MAGICAL (FR)	175.	MISSISSIPPI DIABLO (SE)
127.	MAGNUM DU CHOQUEL (FR)	176.	MISTER DREAM TY (FR)
128.	MAHAKALA (SE)	177.	MISTRAL JENILOU (FR)
129.	MAHARAJA ATOUT (FR)	178.	MON AMOUR D'AURCY (SE)
130.	MAKE A DREAM (FR)	179.	MONTEQUILLO (FR)
131.	MAKE YOUR DAY (FR)	180.	MONZON NORMAND (FR)
132.	MAMADOU PELLINI (SE)	181.	MOON DU NOYER (FR)
133.	MAN ON FIRE (FR)	182.	MOONSHOT (SE)
134.	MANASLU (FR)	183.	MOONWALK D'HERIPRE (FR)
135.	MANATTOGA (CH)	184.	MORE AND MORE (FR)
136.	MANDRAKE (SE)	185.	MORE THAN THIS (SE)
137.	MARDOUK DE GODREL (FR)	186.	MORNING NEWS (FR)
138.	MARIANNA (FR)	187.	MOSAIC LIFE (FR)
139.	MARIO MASCAR (FR)	188.	MOSTRA DE BANVILLE (FR)



189.	MOUFFETARD (FR)	238.	TRUE EAGLE (SE)
190.	MUSCLE DREAM (FR)	239.	TRUE IDENTITY (SE)
191.	MUSIQUE CLASSIQUE (FR)	240.	ULTIMO TILE (SE)
192.	MUST ATOUT (FR)	241.	UNFORGETTABLE TITLE (SE)
193.	MY QUALITA PIYA (FR)	242.	UNICUM (SE)
194.	MYSTIC DE REUX (FR)	243.	UNIVERSE TILE (SE)
195.	N.Y.EASY ON ME (NO)	244.	URANO UNICO (SE)
196.	NIGHTLIFE IN (SE)	245.	VÄSTERBO SECRET (SE)
197.	OCCAM'S RAZOR (SE)	246.	VINCI WINNER (SE)
198.	ÖGAT (SE)	247.	WHATSYOURPOISON (SE)
199.	ONYX B.R. (NO)	248.	WILD NIGHT (SE)
200.	PACEONEARTH (SE)	249.	YAKIRA KEMP (FI)
201.	PACINO AL BOKO (SE)		
202.	PAMELA BOKO (SE)		
203.	PATO BOKO (SE)		
204.	PEACEFUL DAY (NO)		
205.	PEARL DI QUATTRO (SE)		
206.	PEGGY BOKO (SE)		
207.	PELE BOKO (SE)		
208.	PELSHIN BOKO (SE)		
209.	PERNOD BOKO (SE)		
210.	PICCADILLY PELLINI (SE)		
211.	PIRAEUS BOKO (SE)		
212.	PIVOT EXPRESS (SE)		
213.	PRADA BOKO (SE)		
214.	Presley Boko (NL)		
215.	PRINCE BOKO (SE)		
216.	PURE ATHENA (SE)		
217.	PURE COLOR (SE)		
218.	PURE COUNT (SE)		
219.	PURE VANESSA (SE)		
220.	RECYCLE CASH (SE)		
221.	RIP WHEELER (SE)		
222.	RUN LIKE BRODDA (SE)		
223.	S.G.FELICITY (SE)		
224.	SAGA RAPID (SE)		
225.	SAINZ ZON (SE)		
226.	SALAHDIN (SE)		
227.	SANDYSOUL (SE)		
228.	SAPHIRA FIRE (SE)		
229.	SHOWTIME ZON (SE)		
230.	SLIPSTREAM ZON (SE)		
231.	SPARKLING WINE (SE)		
232.	SPECIAL ALE (SE)		
233.	SPECIAL JOG (SE)		
234.	SPEEDBALL JOG (SE)		
235.	STORY TELLER (SE)		
236.	TITAN PEDRO (NO)		
237.	TRIFLI VIXI (SE)		